
+T.e.vrq eR frqun +€
zo-eTkl Ed, "foltn rt{q", df, tg, rfrqld, +ozott, (q.9.)

ilfi-ffi TflTrq m.o1, qlqrf,

m-{ro /trs / 2o1s / rcat dqTd, ffifi 16.i2.201s

frfrqr onqT"r gf{r

rys cnR"fdT, q0s0 alfi Ftrfur fuTIrT fr {+rsq od fu
q-SE.t fr t Grrildlg{ frffi, efr s-jqtrTq Fft d
Mfu-d q-d d-q-rT er-a.fd frffid tT er-nlrT s-qi'rrgndT *rq-q ii
"ffi fue dqd-It .F.f qW qrl-d" {r-Gq @ qtlrT
q-arrftqrqrq, qtqrd (qq) q edot enPTl-t tn frry qri ig serq
qn ftfrqr (Rils ftfrqr ffiqto' zorg Mpsavr sgsse ) d ergsn

ffio og.or.zozo 61 etrq os,so rS rfi' sil-tiBrf, et qrft t t

frhET qq, gq Gr-q qTTfiI-fr ft m) q.q q.NFI d
{-nAqT d d-&d https://www.mptenders.gov.in q{ qrw

+ft w sftI f,i-EET t qE-f,fd rfirftT ETTfrrfr rrrs tr d
qtfu www.mpmandiboard.co.in w fi erq-ffiq d'ft t

+d- GTTcfs{m- *i q{ w-tqd ftfr-ET r{q-rT t q]-q-fdra ftttft *ft

scnr{ frt q+sitffi qznT sTatcIT sral qTTf,rfr df,d sftI sd-fuf,
q-Ied q{ q-(Rfa et EI}-ft |

s9
orffiq q*

- qtqreqr rr-q qfr frqqq +d
0 ilo.ffi u.Tr.r # or, ,rlqra



MADHYA PRADESH STATE AGRICULTURALMARKETING BOARD 26,
ARERA HILLS, IAIL ROAD, KISAN BHAWAN, BHOPAL - 462OLL

NIT No./ 19-20/1.667 Bhopal, Dated: -1,6.1,2.201.9

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Online E - Tenders are invited from contractors registered with the Office of the Engineer-in-
Chief MP Public Works Depaftment, Government of Madhya Pradesh (Centralized Registration
Cell) for The Work "Execution of Bio safety level (BSL-II) work on Turnkey basis in State
veterinary hospital campus, Bhopal including verification for accuracy of available
investigation data, planning, design, estimation, preparation and approval of construction
drawings etc. as per detailed scope of work but not limited to that" so as to be received
online up te 5:30 PM on Date 09.01 .2020 &The last date to receive the hard copy of all
documents is up to 5:30 PM on Date 15.01.2020 through speed post / Registered post only. The

tender documents can be purchased online on the http:ll mptenders.gov.in as per the Notice
Published on the above Portal and detailed information can also be seen on website

www. mpmand i board. gov. in and www. mpmandi board. co. in

Tender
System
Number

Name of
District

Name of Work and Place where
works are to be done

Probabl
e

Amount
(Rs .in
Iakh)

Earnest
Money
deposit
(EMD)
(Rs.)

Cost of
Tender
Form
(Rs.)

Time
Period
including
rainy
season

1 ) 3 4 5 6 7

2019_M
PSAM_
69688

Bhopal "Execution of Bio safety level (BSL-
II) work on Turnkey basis in State
veterinary hospital campus, Bhopal
including verification for accuracy

of available investigation data,
planning, design, estimation,
preparation and approval of

construction drawings etc. as per
detailed scope of work but not

limited to that" Bhopal

104.53 1046001- 125001- 04 (Four
Months)

Note: - (l) Any corrigendum in this NIT, if required, shall be displayed only in our above portal

regarding any matter included in this NIT or otherwise. Other details of works and locations &
key dates can also be seen on our website www.mpmandiboard.gov.in and www.
mpmandiboard.co.in

(ii) Amendment as per the below mentioned office orders will be applicable and will be part of a
tender form, (Attached with tender form)

79



A, Office order no. 458 dt 15,02.2017
B. Office order no. 790 dt25.03.2017
C. Office order no. 2253 dt30.08.2017
D. Office order no. 2478 dt.20.11.2017
E. Office order no. 592 dt.05.10.2018

l. Scope of Work: Supply, Installation and commissioning of Bio safety level (BSL-II) work
laboratory for maintaining the temperature, humidity, air pressure and air changes as per
CPCSEA and Other works on turnkey basis. Details of works and locations may be seen in the
Office of M. P. State Agricultural Marketing Board, Bhopal.
2. Pre-qualifications criteria : -
a) The ftrm/agency/contractor should have experience of Installation /Operation &

Maintenance of similar works in any Government Sector or large reputed Private Sector
enterprises, for at least last two consecutive years satisfactorily. Necessary relevant
documents to this effect to be enclosed.

b) Bidder's must be submitted last 3 years CA Certified Annual Turnover with balance Sheet
ie. from financial years 201 6-17 , 2017 -18 & 2018- l9 as per Annexure - | (Format: l- I ).

c) Average annual turnover on the construction works not less than 50Yo of the probable
amount of contract during the last 3 financial years (2016 -17 , 2017 -18 & 201 8- l9).

[In case of new registration not fulfilling the above criteria, the bid will be disqualified as per
terms & conditions of NlTl

d) Experience ofhaving successfully executed:

i) Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 20% of the probable
amount of contract during the last 3 financial years (2016-17,2017-18 &2018-19); or

it) Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 3OYo of the probable
amount of contract during the last 3 financial years (2016 -17 , 2017 -18 &. 2018- 1 9); or

itt) One similar work of aggregate cost not less than the amount equal to 50% of the probable
amount of contract in any one financialyear during the last 3 financial years (2016-17,2017-18
&.2018-19)

Submission of Documents:

Envelope A:

Bidder must submit (Online upload and Hard Copy) self attested copy of:

' l. Valid Registration, Registered with the office of ENC, MP PWD, Bhopal (as per NIT),
2. Valid PAN Number,
3. Valid GST registration.
4. Consent of any person or employee having Valid "A" Class electric license issued by the

Chief Electrical Advisor to the Government for executing the electrical works(tf any) and
"A" Class Electrical License Copy.

5. The entire contractors must submitted an affidavit as per tender form Annexure - "B"



6. Valid EPF Registration.
7. Valid ESI Registration
8. Firm Establishment Registration.
9. Similar work experience certificate as per NIT
10. CA certified annual turnover certificate as per NIT
1 1. Balance Sheets and ITR for last 03 financial years as per NIT

Envelope B:
1. EMD Shall be paid Online Receipt of EMD and Transaction Payment should be submit to

office of MADHYA PRADESH STATE AGRICULTURALMARKETING BOARD.

Envelope C:

The Envelope No. A & B shall be sealed separately and placed in a third Envelope which also

shallbe sealed and duly super scribed with the name of the work and tenderer.

The Last Date To Receive The Hard Coov Of All Above Documents Is
Date 15.01.2020 Up To 17:30 Hrs Throueh Speed Post / Reeistered Post Onlv At The
Office Of Executive Engineer Madhva Pradesh State Agricultural Marketins Board Tech
Div No. 1. Kisan Bhawan .26. Arera Hills. Jail Road BHOPAL (M.P.) 462011

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

EMD (Online payment receipt) should reach in MPSAMB office upto 5:30 PM on 15.01.2020

(date).

2. The tenderers are required to quote the lump sum amount in rounded off rupees (whole

rupee) for the Bill of quantity schedule uploaded in Tender.

3. The Bidders Are Required To Offer Their Bids Inclusive Of Applicable GST, and

Inclusive Of All Other Taxes And Duties.

4. TDS, LWF, SD etc. will be deducted from RA / Final Bills as per norms and rules.

5. Performance Guarantee and Security Deposit: l0o/o of the agreement value of the

work (5% PG in the form of FDR at the time of agreement and 5oh SD will be deducted

from the running bills), No interest is payable for the deductions towards secuiity deposit.

6. Defect Liability Period: 24 Months from the Completion and Handing Over certificate
issued by concerned institute / university will be taken as defect liability period, The

security deposit and performance guarantee will be refunded after the expiry of Defect

Liability Period,

Terms of Payment: The payment schedule will be as per given a Tender Document
(Payment Schedule- Section-4)

The quantities mentioned in "Bill of Quantities" are estimated quantities, so it is

requested to tenderer to site visit before submission of financial offer/bid. working

B1

7.

8.



drawings etc will be submitted and at approval from the department by the tenderer
before start the work.

9. All other terms and conditions will be as per tender form. In case of any discrepancy I
dispute, the decision of Managing Director, MP State Agricultural Marketing Board
Bhopal will be final and binding on both the parties.

Contact Person :

Executive Engineer
Madhya Pradesh State Agricultural Marketing Board
Tech Div No. 1, Kisan Bhawan ,26, Arera Hills, Jail Road
BHOPAL (M.P.) 462011

Key Dates

Purchase of Tender Start Date & Time 18.12.2019 at 17.30

2 Pre-bid Meeting Date & Time 02.01.2020 at I 1.30

J Purchase of Tender End Date & Time 09.01.2020 at 17 .30

4 Online Submission start date & Time 18.122019 at 17.30

5 Online Submission End Date & Time 09.01.2020 at 17.30

6 Physical Submission of Documents in Hard Copy Start

Date & Time

18.12.2019 at 17.30

7 Physical Submission of Documents in Hard Copy End

Date & Time

15.01.2020 at 17.30

8 Technical Bid Open Date & Time 16.01.2020 at I 1.30

9 Financial Bid Open Date & Time 17 .01.2020 at 1 1.30

Executive Engineer

M.P.S.A.M. Boord
Tech.Div.No.7

BHOPAL (MP)

82


